



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

3rd February 2016

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000069/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 6th January 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with the following figures:

- 1 The number of officers in your CID department for each of the past six years - as of 31/03/10, 31/03/11, 31/03/12, 31/03/13, 31/03/14, 31/03/15 and if possible the current number
- 2 For the most recent figure, please break this down by the number of officers in each rank ie Detective Constable, Detective Sergeant, Detective Inspector, Detective Chief Inspector, Detective Superintendent and Detective Chief Superintendent
- 3 The number of civilian staff in your CID department for each of the past six years – as of 31/03/10, 31/03/11, 31/03/12, 31/03/13, 31/03/14, 31/03/15 and if possible the current number

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Headcount	Strength
2009/2010	188	182.97
2010/2011	194	187.29
2011/2012	133	130.28
2012/2013	135	130.88
2013/2014	123	119.40
2014/2015	176	167.53
31.12.15	167	158.34

During the 2014/15 financial year, CID moved into the Investigations area of our Safeguarding Department, therefore, these figures include our Child and Adult Abuse Units and Rape Investigation Unit.

Q2

Rank	Headcount	Strength
Temporary Superintendent	1	1.00
Chief Inspector	1	1.00
Inspector	6	6.00
Temporary Inspector	3	3.00
Sergeant	26	26.00
Temporary Sergeant	1	1.00
Constable	129	120.34
Grand Total	167	158.34

Q3

Year	Headcount	Strength
2009/2010	9	8.81
2010/2011	19	17.31
2011/2012	19	17.00
2012/2013	20	17.42
2013/2014	18	16.00
2014/2015	12	10.01
31.12.15	13	11.61

During the 2014/15 financial year, CID moved into the Investigations area of our Safeguarding Department, therefore, these figures include our Child and Adult Abuse Units and Rape Investigation Unit.